Balaji Gelefilms Ltd.

C-13, Balaji House, Dalia Industrial Estate, Opp. Laxmi Industries New Link Road, Andheri (West), Mumbai - 400 053. Tel.: 40698000 • Fax : 40698181 / 82 / 83 Website : www.balajitelefilms.com • Email- investor@balajitelefilms.com CIN No.: L99999MH1994PLC082802



May 15, 2025

BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400 001 Stock Code: 532382 National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. "Exchange Plaza", Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai-400 051 Stock Code: BALAJITELE

Sub: <u>Disclosure under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)</u> <u>Regulations, 2015- Newspaper Publication</u>

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 and 47 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed copies of Newspaper publication of the Notice of Hearing of Company Scheme Petition, as published in 'Business Standard', an English Daily and 'Navshakti', a Regional Daily.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You,

Yours truly,

For Balaji Telefilms Limited

Tannu Sharma Company Secretary and Compliance Officer Membership No. ACS 30622

Encl- a/a

| MUMBAI BENCH, Joint Advertisement of the [Pursuant to Rule 35 of Nat | NATIONAL COMPANY LAW TRIBUNAL, COURT - I FORM NO. NCLT. 3A Petitioner Companies detailing petition ional Company Law Tribunal Rules, 2016] (CAA)/78(MB)2025 |
|--|--|
| | in |
| | (CAA)/44(MB)2025 |
| in the matter o AND | The Companies Act, 2013; |
| In the matter of Companies A Arrangements AND In the matter | FSections 230 to 232 read with section 52 and 66 of the ct, 2013 and other applicable provisions of the kct, 2013 read with Companies (Compromises, and Amalgamation) Rules, 2016, of Composite Scheme of Arrangement between ALT Entertainment Limited (First Transferor Company). |
| Madnating File Balaji Telefilm | ns Private Limited ('Second Transferor Company') and s Limited ('Transferee Company') and their respective 'Scheme of Artangement' or 'this Scheme') |
| ALT Digital Media Entertainment Li a Company incorporated, under the C having its registered office at C-13, B Datis Industrial Estate, Opposite Laxo New Link Road, Ancheri-West, Mumb CIN : U74899MH2015PLC266206 | mited, } companies Act, 2013 } alaiji House, } ni Industrial Estate, } ai - 400053. } First Petitioner Company/ |
| Marinating Films Private Limited. | First Transferor Company |
| a Company incorporated. |) |
| under the erstwhile Companies Act, 1 having its registered office at C-13, B Dalia Industrial Estate, Opposite Lax New Link Road, Andheni-West, Munt | alaji House, } ni Industrial Estate, } |
| CIN: U74120MH2011PTC220971 | Second Petitioner Company/ |
| Balaii Tolafilms I imited | Second Transferor Company |
| Balaji Telefilms Limited, a Company incorporated, | 1 |
| under the erstwhile Companies Act, 1 having its registered office at C-13, B Dalla Industrial Estate, Opposite Law | 956 } alaji House, } ni Industrial Estate, } |
| New Link Road, Andheri-West, Mumt CIN: L99999MH1994PLC082802. | ar = 400 053. } } |
| Petitioner Companies"). | e Transferee Company together referred as "the G OF COMPANY SCHEME PETITION |
| Notice is hereby given that a Company Section 52 and Section 66 and other a with the Companies (Compromises, order sanctioning of the Composite Entertainment Limited, Marinating Filin respective shareholders (The Schem shall be effected as an integral part National Company Law Tribunal, Mu petition was heard and admitted by the in terms of Rule 16 of the Rules and o that the said petition is fixed for hearing 30° day of May 2025. | v Scheme Petition under Sections 230 to 232 read with upplicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 read Arrangements or Amalgamations) Rules, 2016 for an Scheme of Arrangement between ALT Digital Media is Private Limited and Balaji Telefilms Limited and their of along with the consequential matters thereto that of the Scheme, was presented before the Honble mbai Bench - I (Tribunal) on April 26, 2025 and the Honble Tribunal on April 30, 2025. Sirections of the Honble NCLT, Notice is hereby given g and final disposal before the Honble NCLT on Friday |
| Petitioners or Petitioners' Professiona with his name and address, so as to Professional not later than two days be any person seeks to oppose the petiti shall be furnished with such notice. Ac to any person requiring the same on pa | ng or opposing the said petition should send to the , notice of his intention, signed by him or his advocate reach the Petitioners' registered office or Petitioners fore the date fixed for the hearing of the petition. Where on, the grounds of opposition or a copy of his affidavil opy of the petition will be turnished by the undersigned yment of the prescribed charges for the same. For the Petitioner Companies |
| Dated :14" May 2025 Place : Mumbai | Sdi |
| Flace - Mulmosi SdL- For A R C H and Associates Chartered Accountants 1804, 18th Floor, Anmol Pride, Opp. F | Mr. Sanjay Chandrabhushan Dwivedi Authorized Signatory |
| S.V. Road, Goregaon (West), Mumba Professional for the Petitioner Con | i - 400 104 |

मुंबई, गुरुवार, दि. १५ मे २०२५



🔞 नव 🌢 शक्ति